37 Disposal of investment in subsidiary
(i) The Board of Directors of the Holding Company has given its in-principle approval to dispose-off its en�re
shareholding in its wholly owned subsidiary namely Jindal Stainless (Mauri�us) Limited, subject to requisite
approvals during the year ended March 31, 2020.
(ii) During the year ended March 31, 2019, the Company has received initma�on from its subsidiary, Jindal
Stainless (Mauri�us) Limited ("JSML") regarding ini�a�on of sale of shares held by JSML in Massillon Stainless Inc.
("Massillon"), the setp-down subsidiary of the Company. Therefore, in accordance with the accoun�ng standards
and generally accepted accoun�ng principles, the financial statements of Massillon is not being considered for the
prepara�on and presenta�on of the consolidated financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31,
2019 and March 31, 2020 respec�vely.

38 Segment Repor�ng
The Group has reported segment informa�on as per Indian Accoun�ng Standard 108 "Opera�ng Segments" (Ind
AS 108). The iden�fica�on of opera�ng segments is consistent with performance assessment and resource
alloca�on by the management.

Nalwa Sons Investments Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

Nalwa Sons Investments Limited Annual Report 2019-20

163

Deferred tax
liability/(asset) as

at April 1, 2019

Recognised/(reversed)
in statement of

profit & loss

Par�culars

Recognised/
(reversed) in Other

Comprehensive
Income

Gross deferred tax liabili�es

Investments measured at fair value 31,097.89   (3,199.45)  104.20   28,002.64

   31,097.89   (3,199.45)  104.20   28,002.64

Gross deferred tax assets

Brought forward business loss -   -   42.22   42.22

Brought forward capital loss 15.84   -   (3.56)  12.28

Provision for doub�ul debts 900.39   -   (393.58)  506.81

Property, plant and equipment 0.04   -   0.18   0.22

Provisions for employee benefit 0.99   -   1.00   2.00

   917.27   -   (353.74)  563.52

Net Deferred Tax liabili�es 30,180.62   (3,199.45)  457.94   27,439.11

Deferred tax liability/
(asset) as at

March 31, 2019

Deferred tax
liability/(asset) as

at April 1, 2018

Recognised/(reversed)
in statement of

profit & loss

S.N. Par�culars   Year ended
   31.03.2019
1 Segment revenue
 Investment & Finance   4,079.99
 Trading of goods   842.06
 Total segment revenue   4,922.05
 Less: Inter-segment revenue   -
 Revenue as per the Statement Profit and Loss   4,922.05
2 Segment results (Profit/ (loss) before tax)
 Investment & Finance   9,204.56
 Trading of goods   (2.32)
 Profit/(loss) before tax   9,202.24